STATE OF KANSAS

SENATE CHAMBER

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move to amend **Substitute for HB 2277**, as amended by House Committee of the Whole, on page 6, following line 28, by inserting:

- "Sec. 3. On and after January 1, 2018, section 1 of 2017 House Substitute for Senate Bill No. 13 is hereby amended to read as follows: Section 1. (a) Notwithstanding the provisions of K.S.A. 41-1101, and amendments thereto, or the provisions of the Kansas cereal malt beverage act, a distributor may establish reasonable minimum order quantities or minimum dollar value of an order, or both, for alcoholic liquor beer and cereal malt beverages distributed by the distributor to a retailer.
- (b) The provisions of K.S.A. 41-1101(b), and amendments thereto, shall apply to a person licensed pursuant to K.S.A. 41-2702, and amendments thereto, to sell cereal malt beverage and beer containing not more than 6% alcohol by volume to the same extent it applies to a retailer licensed pursuant to the Kansas liquor control act, and the provisions of K.S.A. 41-1101(d), and amendments thereto, shall apply to a retailer licensed pursuant to the Kansas liquor control act to the same extent it applies to a retailer licensed pursuant to K.S.A. 41-2702, and amendments thereto.
 - (c) This section shall be a part of and supplemental to the Kansas liquor control act.
 - (d) The provisions of this section shall be effective on and after April 1, 2019.";

Also on page 6, following line 29, by inserting:

"Sec. 5. On and after January 1, 2018, section 1 of 2017 House Substitute for Senate Bill No. 13 is hereby repealed.";

And by renumbering sections accordingly:

On page 1, in the title, in line 1, by striking "liquor" and inserting "beverages"; in line 3, after

fa	2017	hb2277	S	2028

2

"and" by inserting "section 1 of 2017 House Substitute for Senate Bill No. 13 and"; in line 4, by striking "section" and inserting "sections"